506660217 05/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI LIU	04/19/2021
XUNHUAN WU	04/19/2021
GUANG YANG	04/19/2021
WEIPING LI	04/19/2021
JUN ZHU	04/19/2021
QUAN LV	04/19/2021
YOU LAI	04/19/2021
TONG LI	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN LANHE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, ZHANTAO TECHNOLOGY BLDG, MINZHI AVENUE, MINZHI ST, LONGHUA DIST,
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	ype Number	
Application Number:	17315274	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: international@shenip.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE OUYANG

Address Line 1: BANTIAN SUBDISTRICT LONGGANG DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1058-04672US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE OUYANG
SIGNATURE:	/ANNIE OUYANG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

PATENT 506660217 REEL: 056223 FRAME: 0049

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1058-04672US#page1.tif source=Assignment_1058-04672US#page2.tif

source=Assignment_1058-04672US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056223 FRAME: 0050

Atterney Docket No.: 1058-04672US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1st Name:	Kai LIU
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C. Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
2nd Name:	Xunhuan WU
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Mirizhi Avenue, Mirizhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
3rd Name;	Guang YANG
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
4th Name:	Weiping LI
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
5th Name:	Jun ZHU
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
6th Name:	Quan LV
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
7th Name:	You LAI
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
8th Name:	Tong El
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

hereby Under an Obligation to sell, assign and transfer unto: Shenzhen Lanhe Technologies Co., Ltd. of RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST, Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

[Page 1 of 3]

Portable	blowing device	(hereinaft	er referred as "INVENTIO	N"), for which a
United States	Patent Application v	was executed cor	icurrently herewith or, if n	ot so executed, was
a.[]execute	d on	;		
b.[]filed on_		, Application	Serial No.	; or
c. [] establist	ned by PCT Internat	ional Patent Appl	lication No.	
an application	for Letters Patent of	f United States of	America.	
patent in the U thereof and als	SPTO for the inven	tion, and any con ate assignments i	cessary in connection with tinuation, divisional or reis n connection with such ap	ssue applications
proceeding wh reissue thereol	ich may occur in co	nnection with this vith the Assignee	cessary in connection with application or continuation in every way possible in c	n, divisional or
be necessary i	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aims or provision	d documents and perform s of the International Con nts.	Υ
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ed agree(s) to perfo United States pater		acts which may be neces e.	sary to obtain a
Patents and Tr ASSIGNEE, its	ademarks to issue s successors, assigr	said Letters Pater is and legal repre	est(s) the United States C nt to the said ASSIGNEE, sentatives; the undersign all hereafter act on behalf	for its interest as ed agree(s) that
successors, as	signs and legal rep	resentatives, dee	l execute any papers for A med essential by ASSIGN vention hereby transferred	IEE to
	e S			
Signature of				

[Page 2 of 3]

Signature of 2nd Inventor	Xvm/vuller Will Xunhuan WU	Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 3rd Inventor	Guang YANG	Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 4th Inventor	Weiping U Weiping U	Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 5th Inventor		Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 6th Inventor	Quan LV Quan LV	Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 7th Inventor	You LAI	Executed Date	04/19/2021
Signature of 8th Inventor	Tong Li	Executed Date	04/19/2021